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SCHEDULE No. 2-—continued.

No, and Name of Claimant.

Corps.

Amount,

Reasons for rejecting the Claim.

142, Londergan, Private Thomas

143. Lneas, Private Charles
144. Lyon, Private George
145. Lyon, Private Alezander ...

146. Martin, Major J. R.

147. Maxwell, Corporal J.

148. Maxwell, Private W. John ...
149. McClymont, Private A. G....

150. McLachlan, Sexgeant J. M....
151. McColl, Private James

152, McCarthy, Private Thomas...
153. McCullough, Lieutenant W.

154. McDonald, Private Michael
155. McIntyre, Private Finlay ..
156. McMillan, Private Alexander

15%. McDermott, Private John ...
158. McDonald, Captain John K.

159. McElwaine, Private Walter R.

160. McIntyre, Private John

161. Meylor, Private Thomas ..,

162. Miles, Private Robert

Ve

163. Moore, Private William ...

164. Morrow, Sergeant George ...

165. Muir, Private David
166. Mullins, Private Anthony ...

167. Maxfield, Private Harry

168. Matthews, Private Richard
169, Marks, Licutenant W. J. ...

170. Marshall, Bergeant John

Auckland District—continued.

H.M. 58th Regiment

Onehunga and Waitara
Rifle Volunteers

H.M. 89th Regiment ..,

Auckland Rifle Volunteers

Bengal Artillery

Auckland Militia

Auckland Militia
Forest Rangers 2nd C. ...

Auckland Militia
Wairoa Rifle Volunteers...

Otahuhu Rifle Volunteers
Thames Rifle Rangers and

Thames Engineers Volun-

teers
H.M. 65th Regiment

‘Wairoa Rifle Volunteers...

H.M. 99th Regiment and
40th Regiment

H.M. 2nd Battalion 18th
Regiment

Taranaki and Waikato

- Rifle Volunteers

Waiuku Rifle and Cavalry
Volunteers

Royal ‘Marine Light In-
fantry

H.M. 57th Regiment

2nd Waikato and Land

Transport Corps
H.M. 12th Regiment

3rd Waikato Rifle Volun-
teers

Auckland Naval Artillery
Volunteers
H.M. 58th Regiment

No. 6 Company, Auckland
Volunteers

Anckland Volunteers

Auckland Kcyal Cavalry
Volunteers

Coromandel Rifle Volun-
teers

£
30

30

30

30

30

30

30
25

30

30

30
30

30

30

30

30

30

30
80

30

30

30

30

30
30

30

30
30

30

'Acts do mot apply to this service.

Has already received land, or cash in lieu, for
Volunteerservice. Rejected under subsection 2
of section 10 of Act of 1889 and section 7 of
Act of 1891.

Not five years’ continuous efficient Volunteer
service. Rejected under subsection 4 of sec-
tion 2 of Act of 1889.

Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Dis-
charged, 1860; arrived in 1865. Rejected
under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.

Not five years’ continuous efficient service. Re-
jected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act
of 1889.

Did not retire to settle in New Zealand, and did
not settle till after 31st December, 1868. Did
not serve in New Zealand. Drew pension at
Home till Noverber, 1872. Rejected under
subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889,

Acts do not apply to this service. Rejected under
section 2 of Act of 1889 and section 6 of Act
1891.

Ditto.

Did not complete term of service for which
enrolled. Rejected under subsection 3 of see-
tion 2 of Act of 1889. k

Acts do not apply to this service. Rejected
under section 2 of Act of 1889 and section 6
of Act of 1891.

Not five years’ continuous efficient service. Re-
jected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act
of 1889.

Ditto.

Ditto.

Has already received remission-certificate for this
service. Rejected under subsection 2 of sec-
tion 10 of Act of 1889.

Not five years’ continuous efficient service, em-
bracing 31st October, 1876. Rejected under
subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of 1889.

Already received land for services, both Waikato
Militia and Imperial. Rejected under subsec-
tion 2 of section 10 of Act 1889 and section
7 of Act of 1891.

Character on discharge “bad.” Rejected under
subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.

Not five years' efficient service. Rejected under
subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of 1889.

Ditto.

Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Dis-
charged in 1840; arrived in colony in 1847.
Rejected under subsection 2 of section 2 of
Act of 1889.

Has already received land-order, which he did
not exercise. Rejected under subsection 2 of
section 10 of Act of 1889 and section 7 of Act
of 1891.

Rejacted
under section 2 of Act of 1889 and section &
of Act of 1891.

Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Dis-
charged in 1870; arrived here in 1877. Re-
jected under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of
1889.

Not five years’ continuous efficient service. Re-
jected under subsection 4 of section Z of Act of
1889.

Ditto.

Already received land as s discharged soldier.
Rejected under subsection 2 of section 10 of
Act of 1889,

Already received scrip for service. Rejected
under subsection 2 of section 10 of Act of 1889.

Ditto.

Ditto.

Not enrolled until after the time specified by the
Act. Rejected under gubsectian 4 of section 2
'of-Act of 1889, - Coe
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