SCHEDULE No. 2-continued.

No. and Name of Claimant.	Corps.	Amount.	Reasons for rejecting the Claim.
	Auckland Distric		inued.
142. Londergan, Private Thomas	H.M. 58th Regiment	£ 30	Has already received land, or cash in lieu, for Volunteer service. Rejected under subsection of section 10 of Act of 1889 and section 7 or
143. Lucas, Private Charles	Onehunga and Waitara Rifle Volunteers	30	Act of 1891. Not five years' continuous efficient Voluntee service. Rejected under subsection 4 of sec
144. Lyon, Private George	H.M. 89th Regiment	30	tion 2 of Act of 1889. Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Dis charged, 1860; arrived in 1865. Rejected
145. Lyon, Private Alexander	Auckland Rifle Volunteers	30	under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889 Not five years' continuous efficient service. Re jected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Ac
146. Martin, Major J. R	Bengal Artillery	30	of 1889. Did not retire to settle in New Zealand, and did not settle till after 31st December, 1868. Did not serve in New Zealand. Drew pension a Home till November, 1872. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
147. Maxwell, Corporal J	Auckland Militia	30	Acts do not apply to this service. Rejected under section 2 of Act of 1889 and section 6 of Act 1891.
148. Maxwell, Private W. John 149. McClymont, Private A. G	Auckland Militia Forest Rangers 2nd C	30 25	Ditto. Did not complete term of service for which enrolled. Rejected under subsection 3 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
150. McLachlan, Sergeant J. M	Auckland Militia	30	Acts do not apply to this service. Rejected under section 2 of Act of 1889 and section 6 of Act of 1891.
151. McColl, Private James	Wairoa Rifle Volunteers	30	Not five years' continuous efficient service. Rejected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Ac of 1889.
152. McCarthy, Private Thomas153. McCullough, Lieutenant W.	Otahuhu Rifle Volunteers Thames Rifle Rangers and Thames Engineers Volun-	30 30	Ditto. Ditto.
154. McDonald, Private Michael	teers H.M. 65th Regiment	30	Has already received remission-certificate for this service. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 10 of Act of 1889.
155. McIntyre, Private Finlay	Wairoa Rifle Volunteers	30	Not five years' continuous efficient service, em bracing 31st October, 1876. Rejected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
156. McMillan, Private Alexander	H.M. 99th Regiment and 40th Regiment	30	Already received land for services, both Waikate Militia and Imperial. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 10 of Act 1889 and section 7 of Act of 1891.
157. McDermott, Private John	H.M. 2nd Battalion 18th Regiment	30	Character on discharge "bad." Rejected under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
158. McDonald, Captain John K.	Taranaki and Waikato Rifle Volunteers	30	Not five years' efficient service. Rejected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
159. McElwaine, Private Walter R	Volunteers Royal Marine Light In-	30 30	Ditto. Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Dis-
160. McIntyre, Private John	fantry	30	charged in 1840; arrived in colony in 1847 Rejected under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
161. Meylor, Private Thomas	H.M. 57th Regiment	30	Has already received land-order, which he did not exercise. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 10 of Act of 1889 and section 7 of Act of 1891.
162. Miles, Private Robert	2nd Waikato and Land Transport Corps	30	Acts do not apply to this service. Rejected under section 2 of Act of 1889 and section 6 of Act of 1891.
163. Moore, Private William	H.M. 12th Regiment	30	Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Dis- charged in 1870; arrived here in 1877. Re- jected under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
64. Morrow, Sergeant George	3rd Waikato Rifle Volun- teers	30	Not five years' continuous efficient service. Rejected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
65. Muir, Private David	Auckland Naval Artillery Volunteers	30	Ditto.
Mullins, Private Anthony	H.M. 58th Regiment	30	Already received land as a discharged soldier. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 10 of Act of 1889.
67. Maxfield, Private Harry	No. 6 Company, Auckland Volunteers	30	Already received scrip for service. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 10 of Act of 1889.
68. Matthews, Private Richard 69. Marks, Lieutenant W. J	Anckland Volunteers Auckland Reyal Cavalry Volunteers	30 30	Ditto. Ditto.
70. Marshall, Sergeant John	Coromandel Rifle Volun- teers	30	Not enrolled until after the time specified by the Act. Rejected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of 1889.